

Trust ES 3/2, 54,658 to ES 3/B, 51,520 and Director, Commercial and Government Assistance ES 3/2, 54,658 to ES 3/B, 51,520."

In the Third Reader file copy, Committee Reprint, as amended: On page 216, in line 9, strike the number "27" and insert the number "28". On page 216, in line 18, strike the number "28" and insert the number "29".

Amendment No. 12:

On page 3 of Supplemental Budget No. 1 - Fiscal Year 1990, in item number 1. delete from both appropriations the words "Chesapeake Bay Revolving Loan" and substitute "Maryland Water Quality Revolving Loan Fund".